FORM PTO-1595 03-23-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offi OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100992362 To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya KONDO Name: VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. xinternal Address: 3-12, Moriya-cho, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama 221-0022, Japan Nature of conveyance: >Street:Address: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: Other ___ Execution Date: March 1, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/264540 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\40.00 Afternal Address: P.O. Box 2198 Enclosed Grand Central Station Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03/19/1999 BALEXAND 00000017 09264540 10163 03 FC:581 SPECK Address: 8. Deposit account number: __State: _____ZXP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Eugene Lieberstein

Name of Person Signing

March 8, 1999

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Docket No.: 4031	
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable cois hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
Tetsuya KONDO	
who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers unto
VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of 3-12, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama 221-0022 Japan	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the endefined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
DISKLIKE RECORDING MEDIA, A METHOD FOR DETECTING FOR PERFORMING A TRUE-FALSE JUDGEMENT BASED ON MEDIA, AND A MANUFACTURING APPARATUS FOR RECORD	INFORMATION COLLECTED FROM THE RECORDING
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was fil States Serial No; or	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on March 1, 1999,
and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Com States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extens thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representation application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part or the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE,
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, a and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remune based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection.	of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its ration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent cute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:	
INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED
Laura Hondo Name: Tetsuya Kondo	March 1, 1999
Name: Tetsuya Kondo	

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0507